

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/02/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-2M1504
LOCATION 11-SD-5-R13.9/R50.9

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
05/21/13
CONTRACT CODE 'E '
41 CONTRACT ITEMS

CLEAN & TREAT BRIDGE DECKS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 90

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,004,437.30 AMOUNT OVER 28,595.70 PERCENT OVER EST 2.85
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,033,033.00	1	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC 1310 W 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282 602 437-1711 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	1,126,271.20	2	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	1,170,280.37	5	WESTERN STRUCTURES 6005 TYLER STREET RIVERSIDE CA 92503 951 352-4300 00707211 FAX 951 352-4301 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	1,209,947.50	4	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112 NSB PREF CLAIMED
5	1,014,343.80	3 OTHER REASON NT AWD	WIER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 2255 BARHAM DRIVE ESCONDIDO CA 92029 760 743-6776 00481419 FAX 760 746-5224 SB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 964,343.80

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

11-2M1504
11-SD-5-R13
05/02/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
05/21/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ADAMS AND SMITH INC LINDON UT	ITEMS 21, 27, 28
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	ITEM 3
	HARBER COMPANIES INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEM 14
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	ITEM 3
	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC SIGNAL HILL CA	ITEMS 29, 30
	PARRIS TRAFFIC CONTROL MENIFEE CA	ITEM 2
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 31 THRU 39

11-2M1504
11-SD-5-R13
05/02/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
05/21/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CERTIFIED COATINGS FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 29, 30
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 7 AND 10 THRU 13 AND 31 THRU 39

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CERTIFIED COATING COMPANY 2320 PORFELIA ROAD FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 29 AND 30
	DAN R DALTON 912 WESTSIDE CALISPER USK WASHINGTON 99180	ITEM 28
	EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS 752 CALLE PLANO CAMARILLO CA 93013	ITEM 16
	PAYCO SPECIATIES INC 120 N SECOND AVE CHULA VISTA CA 91910	ITEMS 1, 7, 10 THRU 13, 31 THRU 39 AND 41
	STATEWIDE 13755 BLAISDELL PLACE POWAY CA 92064	ITEM 2

11-2M1504
11-SD-5-R13
05/02/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
05/21/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ABRASIVE BLASTING SERVICE RIVERSIDE CA	STRIP REMOVAL AND REMOVE CONTRAST TREATMENT
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY FAIRFIELD CA	CLEAN AND PAINT BRIDGE, SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	AREA SIGNS
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIP PLACE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABRASIVE BLASTING SERVICE RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 1, 7 AND 10 THRU 14
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	ITEM 3
	CERTIFIED COATINGS FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 29, 30
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS NV	ITEM 16
	PACIFIC COAST PHELAN CA	ITEMS 31 THRU 39

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-2M1504
11-SD-5-R13
05/02/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
05/21/13

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 SLS CONSTRUCTION INC
 SANTEE CA

ITEM 6

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
4	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	3,130	.80	2,504.00
8	150100	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	150312	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	27	280.00	7,560.00
10	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	31,300	.55	17,215.00
11	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	40	2.00	80.00
12	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,550	1.00	1,550.00
13	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	820	2.00	1,640.00
14	150720	REMOVE CONTRAST TREATMENT	SQFT	2,070	5.00	10,350.00
15	044250	REMOVE POLYESTER CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	1,780	3.00	5,340.00
16	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	366,210	.15	54,931.50
17	153227	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	148	120.00	17,760.00
18 (F)	153228	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	1,780	7.00	12,460.00
19 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	364,430	.25	91,107.50
20	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	4,575	59.00	269,925.00
21	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	13,500.00	13,500.00
22	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	3,910	16.00	62,560.00
23	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	2,330	17.00	39,610.00
24	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	594	60.00	35,640.00
25	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	96	80.00	7,680.00
26	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	890	16.00	14,240.00
27 (F)	550102	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	820	33.00	27,060.00
28	044251	HEAT STRAIGHTEN STEEL GIRDER	LS	LUMP SUM	37,000.00	37,000.00
29	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
30	590135	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT	SQFT	20	640.00	12,800.00
31	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	820	4.20	3,444.00
32	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	17,900	.30	5,370.00
33	846001	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	19,700	.50	9,850.00
34	846004	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	900	1.00	900.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	846005	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	6,880	.40	2,752.00
36	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	660	2.00	1,320.00
37	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	600	1.00	600.00
38	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	470	3.50	1,645.00
39	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	490	4.50	2,205.00
40	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00
41	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	97,834.00	97,834.00
					TOTAL	1,033,033.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00	9,900.00	9900.00	10,000.00	10000.00	2,280.00	2280.00
2	15,500.00	15500.00	24,744.00	24744.00	16,000.00	16000.00	17,100.00	17100.00
3	198,000.00	198000.00	117,000.00	117000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	121,800.00	121800.00
4	4,500.00	9000.00	1,750.00	3500.00	3,000.00	6000.00	4,320.00	8640.00
5	1,875.00	1875.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,400.00	2400.00
6	700.00	700.00	2,086.00	2086.00	3,000.00	3000.00	840.00	840.00
7	2.20	6886.00	2.24	7011.20	1.25	3912.50	1.20	3756.00
8	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	8,000.00	8000.00	1,800.00	1800.00
9	200.00	5400.00	500.00	13500.00	700.00	18900.00	96.00	2592.00
10	.55	17215.00	.55	17215.00	.60	18780.00	.60	18780.00
11	2.20	88.00	2.20	88.00	2.25	90.00	2.40	96.00
12	.80	1240.00	.79	1224.50	1.20	1860.00	1.20	1860.00
13	2.75	2255.00	2.75	2255.00	2.25	1845.00	2.40	1968.00
14	5.00	10350.00	5.62	11633.40	3.00	6210.00	2.40	4968.00
15	12.00	21360.00	5.17	9202.60	20.00	35600.00	3.60	6408.00
16	.11	40283.10	.13	47607.30	.15	54931.50	.12	43945.20
17	130.00	19240.00	97.24	14391.52	200.00	29600.00	97.20	14385.60
18	4.50	8010.00	14.93	26575.40	20.00	35600.00	2.40	4272.00
19	.29	105684.70	.50	182215.00	.25	91107.50	.36	131194.80
20	46.00	210450.00	51.58	235978.50	58.00	265350.00	56.00	256200.00
21	15,600.00	15600.00	6,989.00	6989.00	7,000.00	7000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
22	21.00	82110.00	13.20	51612.00	12.00	46920.00	6.00	23460.00
23	18.00	41940.00	18.18	42359.40	17.00	39610.00	21.60	50328.00
24	47.00	27918.00	53.36	31695.84	45.00	26730.00	42.00	24948.00
25	70.00	6720.00	102.58	9847.68	90.00	8640.00	72.00	6912.00
26	12.00	10680.00	20.26	18031.40	9.00	8010.00	14.40	12816.00
27	70.00	57400.00	29.64	24304.80	40.00	32800.00	18.00	14760.00
28	10,500.00	10500.00	12,680.25	12680.25	20,000.00	20000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
29	49,000.00	49000.00	51,575.00	51575.00	55,000.00	55000.00	51,736.80	51736.80
30	825.00	16500.00	897.00	17940.00	850.00	17000.00	900.00	18000.00
31	3.85	3157.00	3.85	3157.00	5.50	4510.00	6.00	4920.00
32	.22	3938.00	.22	3938.00	.40	7160.00	.42	7518.00
33	.44	8668.00	.44	8668.00	1.05	20685.00	1.25	24625.00
34	.40	360.00	.39	351.00	1.70	1530.00	1.80	1620.00
35	.33	2270.40	.33	2270.40	.95	6536.00	.98	6742.40
36	1.10	726.00	1.10	726.00	3.50	2310.00	3.60	2376.00
37	.90	540.00	.88	528.00	2.50	1500.00	2.56	1536.00
38	3.30	1551.00	3.30	1551.00	9.50	4465.00	10.00	4700.00
39	4.40	2156.00	4.40	2156.00	9.50	4655.00	10.00	4900.00

11-2M1504
11-SD-5-R13
05/02/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
05/21/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	100.00	100.00	3,600.00	3600.00
41	100,000.00	100000.00	147,272.18	147272.18	120,000.00	120000.00	88,560.00	88560.00
TOT		1,126,271.20		1,170,280.37		1,209,947.50		1,014,343.80